Long term recording of machine conditions by USB trace function
Advanced energy saving functions reduce production costs
Excellent Drive Performance
Precise, powerful, versatile
FR-A800
Product Information
Higher production quality by three times faster response mode
EBG 248-EN

Specifications
Operating conditions Specifications
Power supply FR-A820: 3-phase, 200–240 V AC (-15 %, +10 %) at 50/60 Hz;
FR-A840: 3-phase, 380–500 V AC (-15 %, +10 %) at 50/60 Hz
Ambient temperature -10 ºC to +50 ºC (non-freezing) (LD, ND, HD ratings);
-10 ºC to +40 ºC (non-freezing) (SLD rating)
Ambient humidity Compliance to IEC 60721-3-3 class 3C2,
maximum 95 % RH (non-condensing)
Altitude Maximum 1000 m above sea level
Protection rating IP20 up to 22 kW, IP00 from 30 kW
Vibration resistance Max. 0.6 G
Break chopper Built-in up to 55 k (400 V) and up to 22 k (200 V)
* SLD= Super light duty (110 % at 60 s, 120 % at 3 s); LD= Light duty (120 % at 60 s, 150 % at 3 s); ND= Normal duty (150 % at 60 s, 200 % at 3 s); HD= Heavy duty (200 % at 60 s, 250 % at 3 s)
Type Rated current [A] Rated motor capacity [kW]
WxHxD (mm)200 V class SLD* LD* ND* HD* SLD* LD* ND* HD*
FR-A820-00046 4.6 4.2 3 1.5 0.75 0.75 0.4 0.2 110x260x110
FR-A820-00077 7.7 7 5 3 1.5 1.5 0.75 0.4 110x260x125
FR-A820-00105 10.5 9.6 8 5 2.2 2.2 1.5 0.75
150x260x140FR-A820-00167 16.7 15.2 11 8 3.7 3.7 2.2 1.5
FR-A820-00250 25 23 17.5 11 5.5 5.5 3.7 2.2
FR-A820-00340 34 31 24 17.5 7.5 7.5 5.5 3.7
220x260x170
FR-A820-00490 49 45 33 24 11 11 7.5 5.5
FR-A820-00630 63 58 46 33 15 15 11 7.5 220x300x190
FR-A820-00770 77 70.5 61 46 18.5 18.5 15 11
250x400x190FR-A820-00930 93 85 76 61 22 22 18.5 15
FR-A820-01250 125 114 90 76 30 30 22 18.5
FR-A820-01540 154 140 115 90 37 37 30 22 325x550x195
FR-A820-01870 187 170 145 115 45 45 37 30
435x550x250
FR-A820-02330 233 212 175 145 55 55 45 37
FR-A820-03160 316 288 215 175 75 75 55 45 465x700x250
FR-A820-03800 380 346 288 215 110 90 75 55
465x740x360
FR-A820-04750 475 432 346 288 132 110 90 75
Type Rated current [A] Rated motor capacity [kW]
WxHxD (mm)400 V class SLD* LD* ND* HD* SLD* LD* ND* HD*
FR-A840-00023 2.3 2.1 1.5 0.8 0.75 0.75 0.4 0.2
150x260x140
FR-A840-00038 3.8 3.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.75 0.4
FR-A840-00052 5.2 4.8 4 2.5 2.2 2.2 1.5 0.75
FR-A840-00083 8.3 7.6 6 4 3.7 3.7 2.2 1.5
FR-A840-00126 12.6 11.5 9 6 5.5 5.5 3.7 2.2
FR-A840-00170 17 16 12 9 7.5 7.5 5.5 3.7
220x260x170
FR-A840-00250 25 23 17 12 11 11 7.5 5.5
FR-A840-00310 31 29 23 17 15 15 11 7.5
220x300x190
FR-A840-00380 38 35 31 23 18.5 18.5 15 11
FR-A840-00470 47 43 38 31 22 22 18.5 15
250x400x190
FR-A840-00620 62 57 44 38 30 30 22 18.5
FR-A840-00770 77 70 57 44 37 37 30 22 325x550x195
FR-A840-00930 93 85 71 57 45 45 37 30
435x550x250FR-A840-01160 116 106 86 71 55 55 45 37
FR-A840-01800 180 144 110 86 75 75 55 45
FR-A840-02160 216 180 144 110 110 90 75 55
465x620x300
FR-A840-02600 260 216 180 144 132 110 90 75
FR-A840-03250 325 260 216 180 160 132 110 90
465x740x360
FR-A840-03610 361 325 260 216 185 160 132 110
FR-A840-04320 432 361 325 260 220 185 160 132
498x1010x380
FR-A840-04810 481 432 361 325 250 220 185 160
FR-A840-05470 547 481 432 361 280 250 220 185
680x1010x380FR-A840-06100 610 547 481 432 315 280 250 220
FR-A840-06830 683 610 547 481 355 315 280 250
FR-A840-07700 770 683 610 547 400 355 315 280
790x1330x440
FR-A840-08660 866 770 683 610 450 400 355 315
FR-A840-09620 962 866 770 683 500 450 400 355
995x1580x440FR-A840-10940 1094 962 866 770 560 500 450 400
FR-A840-12120 1212 1094 962 866 630 560 500 450